
2023-2024 Girls Golf Region Tournament Managers

Region 1
Manager: Brett Larimer
Phone (cell): 270-906-6565
Email: ptgolfcoach@gmail.com
Host: Paducah Tilghman High School
  2400 Washington St
  Paducah, KY   42003
Host AD: Jay Burgett
  Email: jay.burgett@paducah.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-559-5520
Data Entry: Brett Larimer
  Email: ptgolfcoach@gmail.com
Site: Paducah Tilghman
  2400 Washington St
  Paducah, KY   42003
Comments:

Site: Paxton Park Golf Course
Date: Wednesday, September 20

Region 2
Manager: Mark Pyle
Phone (cell): 270-719-9755
Email: markpyle@hgcc.cc
Host: University Heights High School
  1300 Academy Drive
  Hopkinsville, KY   42240
Host AD: Taylor Sparks
  Email: tsparks@uha-ky.org
  Phone (cell): 270-350-1802
Data Entry: Brandon Grace
  Email: brandon.grace@atmosenergy.com
Site: University Heights
  1300 Academy Drive
  Hopkinsville, KY   42240
Comments:

Site: Hopkinsville Golf and Country Club
Date: Monday, September 18

Region 3
Manager: Jeff Ashby
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-256-5012
Email: jeffery.ashby@warren.kyschools.us
Host: South Warren High School
  8140 Nashville Road
  Bowling Green, KY   42101
Host AD: Jeff Ashby
  Email: jeffery.ashby@warren.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-256-5012
Data Entry: Eric Holeman
  Email: swhsladygolf@gmail.com
Site: South Warren
  8140 Nashville Road
  Bowling Green, KY   42101
Comments:

Site: Park Mammoth Golf Club
Date: Wednesday, September 20

Region 4
Manager: James Brewer
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-735-5994
Email: james.brewer@bardstown.kyschools.us
Host: Bardstown High School
  400 N 5th St
  Bardstown, KY   40004
Host AD: James Brewer
  Email: james.brewer@bardstown.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-735-5994
Data Entry: Richie Berry
  Email: Rberry8375@yahoo.com
Site: Bardstown
  400 N 5th St
  Bardstown, KY   40004
Comments:

Site: Bardstown Country Club at Maywood
Date: Wednesday, September 20

Region 5
Manager: Larry Steinmetz
Phone (cell): 502-727-8538
Email: larry.steinmetz@bullitt.kyschools.us
Host: Bullitt East High School
  11450 Hwy 44 East
  Mount Washington, KY   40047
Host AD: Kenneth Hughes
  Email: kenneth.hughes@bullitt.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 502-494-9683
Data Entry: Larry Steinmetz
  Email: larry.steinmetz@bullitt.kyschools.us
Site: Bullitt East
  11450 Hwy 44 East
  Mount Washington, KY   40047
Comments:

Site: Heritage Hill
Date: Monday, September 18

Region 6
Manager: Donna Moir
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-643-2919
Email: dmoir@shslou.org
Host: Sacred Heart Academy
  3175 Lexington Road
  Louisville, KY   40206
Host AD: Donna Moir
  Email: dmoir@shslou.org
  Phone (cell): 502-643-2919
Data Entry: Mackenzie Moir
  Email: mamoir@shslou.org
Site: Sacred Heart
  3175 Lexington Road
  Louisville, KY   40206
Comments:

Site: Nevel Meade
Date: Wednesday, September 20

Region 7
Manager: Janet Carl
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 513-240-8617
Email: carlj@ndapandas.org
Host: Notre Dame Academy
  1699 Hilton Dr
  Covington, KY   41011
Host AD: Janet Carl
  Email: carlj@ndapandas.org
  Phone (cell): 513-240-8617
Data Entry: Karen Henderson
  Email: hendersonk@ndapandas.org
Site: Notre Dame
  1699 Hilton Dr
  Covington, KY   41011
Comments:

Site: Pioneer GC @ Kenton Co GC
Date: Tuesday, September 19

Region 8
Manager: David Wainscott
Phone (cell): 502-482-6263
Email: david.wainscott@owen.kyschools.us
Host: Owen County High School
  2340 Highway 22 East
  Owenton, KY   40359
Host AD: Megan Hearn
  Email: megan.hearn@owen.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-393-5925
Data Entry: David Wainscott
  Email: david.wainscott@owen.kyschools.us
Site: Owen County
  2340 Highway 22 East
  Owenton, KY   40359
Comments:

Site: Houston Oaks Golf Course
Date: Tuesday, September 19

Region 9
Manager: Rhett Robinson
Phone (cell): 859-509-2453
Email: rrobinson12@gmail.com
Host: Madison Central High School
  705 N 2nd St
  Richmond, KY   40475
Host AD: Robert Cooksey
  Email: robert.cooksey@madison.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-893-2527
Data Entry: Rhett Robinson
  Email: rrobinson12@gmail.com
Site: Madison Central
  705 N 2nd St
  Richmond, KY   40475
Comments:

Site: University Club at Arlington
Date: Tuesday, September 19
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2023-2024 Girls Golf Region Tournament Managers (continued)

Region 10
Manager: Steve Butcher
Phone (cell): 606-875-4019
Email: steve.butcher1952@gmail.com
Host: Pulaski County High School
  511 E University Dr
  Somerset, KY   42501
Host AD: Brian Miller
  Email: brian.miller@pulaski.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-378-2480
Data Entry: Steve Butcher
  Email: steve.butcher1952@gmail.com
Site: Pulaski County
  511 E University Dr
  Somerset, KY   42501
Comments:

Site: Eagles Nest Country Club
Date: Wednesday, September 20

Region 11
Manager: Jason Shepherd
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-793-4189
Email: jason.shepherd@johnson.kyschools.us
Host: Johnson Central High School
  257 N. Mayo Tr.
  Paintsville, KY   41240
Host AD: Jason Shepherd
  Email: jason.shepherd@johnson.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-793-4189
Data Entry: Adam Crum
  Email: adam.crum@johnson.kyschools.us
Site: Johnson Central
  257 N. Mayo Tr.
  Paintsville, KY   41240
Comments:

Site: Paintsville Golf Course
Date: Tuesday, September 19

Region 12
Manager: Greg Cherry
Phone (cell): 606-922-4673
Email: greg.cherry@carter.kyschools.us
Host: East Carter High School
  405 Hitchins Rd
  Grayson, KY   41143
Host AD: Brandon Baker
  Email: brandon.baker@carter.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-316-1420
Data Entry: Greg Cherry
  Email: greg.cherry@carter.kyschools.us
Site: East Carter
  405 Hitchins Rd
  Grayson, KY   41143
Comments:

Site: Grayson Lake State Park Golf Course
Date: Monday, September 18
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2023-2024 Boys Golf Region Tournament Managers

Region 1
Manager: Brett Larimer
Phone (cell): 270-906-6565
Email: ptgolfcoach@gmail.com
Host: Paducah Tilghman High School
  2400 Washington St
  Paducah, KY   42003
Host AD: Jay Burgett
  Email: jay.burgett@paducah.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-559-5520
Data Entry: Brett Larimer
  Email: ptgolfcoach@gmail.com
Site: Paducah Tilghman
  2400 Washington St
  Paducah, KY   42003
Comments:

Site: Drake Creek Golf Course
Date: Tuesday, September 19

Region 2
Manager: Todd Harper
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-313-3883
Email: todd.harper@owensboro.kyschools.us
Host: Owensboro High School
  1800 Frederica St
  Owensboro, KY   42301
Host AD: Todd Harper
  Email: todd.harper@owensboro.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-313-3883
Data Entry: Pat Hume
  Email: pat.hume@owensboro.kyschools.us
Site: Owensboro
  1800 Frederica St
  Owensboro, KY   42301
Comments:

Site: Ben Hawes Golf Course
Date: Tuesday, September 19

Region 3
Manager: Adam Whitt
Phone (cell): 270-320-3092
Email: adam.whitt@bgreen.kyschools.us
Host: Bowling Green High School
  1801 Rockingham Ln
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Host AD: Calvin Head
  Email: calvin.head@bgreen.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-839-4071
Data Entry: Chris Redle
  Email: credle@bluegrassgolftour.com
Site: Bowling Green
  1801 Rockingham Ln
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Comments:

Site: Indian Hills CC
Date: Tuesday, September 19

Region 4
Manager: Donald Smith
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-516-1202
Email: donald.smith@mercer.kyschools.us
Host: Mercer County High School
  1124 Moberly Rd
  Harrodsburg, KY   40330
Host AD: Donald Smith
  Email: donald.smith@mercer.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-516-1202
Data Entry: Jay Anderson
  Email: Jay.Anderson@mercer.kyschools.us
Site: Mercer County
  1124 Moberly Rd
  Harrodsburg, KY   40330
Comments:

Site: Connemara
Date: Tuesday, September 19

Region 5
Manager: Kyle Downs
Phone (cell): 502-572-4415
Email: kyle.downs@bullitt.kyschools.us
Host: Bullitt East High School
  11450 Hwy 44 East
  Mount Washington, KY   40047
Host AD: Kenneth Hughes
  Email: kenneth.hughes@bullitt.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 502-494-9683
Data Entry: Kyle Downs
  Email: kyle.downs@bullitt.kyschools.us
Site: Bullitt East
  11450 Hwy 44 East
  Mount Washington, KY   40047
Comments:

Site: Heritage Hill
Date: Tuesday, September 19

Region 6
Manager: Pat Heitz
Phone (cell): 502-693-8086
Email: jpatheitz@aol.com
Host: Trinity (Louisville) High School
  4011 Shelbyville Rd
  Louisville, KY   40207
Host AD: Rob Saxton
  Email: saxton@trinityrocks.com
  Phone (cell): 502-664-9096
Data Entry: Pat Heitz
  Email: jpatheitz@aol.com
Site: Trinity (Louisville)
  4011 Shelbyville Rd
  Louisville, KY   40207
Comments:

Site: Oxmoor Country Club
Date: Tuesday, September 19

Region 7
Manager: Tony Bacigalupo
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-620-6585
Email: tbacigalupo@covcath.org
Host: Covington Catholic High School
  1600 Dixie Hwy
  Covington, KY   41011
Host AD: Tony Bacigalupo
  Email: tbacigalupo@covcath.org
  Phone (cell): 859-620-6585
Data Entry: Alex Ammerman
  Email: aammerman@covcath.org
Site: Covington Catholic
  1600 Dixie Hwy
  Covington, KY   41011
Comments:

Site: Boone Links Golf Course
Date: Monday, September 18

Region 8
Manager: Hank Whalen
Phone (cell): 8595889161
Email: hankwhalen4@pga.com
Host: Harrison County High School
  320 Webster Ave
  Cynthiana, KY   41031
Host AD: Brad Allison
  Email: brad.allison@harrison.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-954-0677
Data Entry: Hank Whalen
  Email: hankwhalen4@pga.com
Site: Harrison County
  320 Webster Ave
  Cynthiana, KY   41031
Comments:

Site: AJ Jolly GC
Date: Monday, September 18

Region 9
Manager: Kyle Congleton
Phone (cell): 859-353-7194
Email: kyle_congleton2@mymail.eku.edu
Host: Madison Central High School
  705 N 2nd St
  Richmond, KY   40475
Host AD: Robert Cooksey
  Email: robert.cooksey@madison.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-893-2527
Data Entry: Kyle Congleton
  Email: kyle_congleton2@mymail.eku.edu
Site: Madison Central
  705 N 2nd St
  Richmond, KY   40475
Comments:

Site: Gibson Bay
Date: Wednesday, September 20
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2023-2024 Boys Golf Region Tournament Managers (continued)

Region 10
Manager: Bryan Stewart
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-521-3177
Email: bryan.stewart@whitley.kyschools.us
Host: Whitley County High School
  350 Boulevard of Champions
  Williamsburg, KY   40769
Host AD: Bryan Stewart
  Email: bryan.stewart@whitley.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-521-3177
Data Entry: Bryan Stewart
  Email: bryan.stewart@whitley.kyschools.us
Site: Whitley County
  350 Boulevard of Champions
  Williamsburg, KY   40769
Comments:

Site: Wasioto Winds, Pineville, Ky.
Date: Tuesday, September 19

Region 11
Manager: Jason Shepherd
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-793-4189
Email: jason.shepherd@johnson.kyschools.us
Host: Johnson Central High School
  257 N. Mayo Tr.
  Paintsville, KY   41240
Host AD: Jason Shepherd
  Email: jason.shepherd@johnson.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-793-4189
Data Entry: Adam Crum
  Email: adam.crum@johnson.kyschools.us
Site: Johnson Central
  257 N. Mayo Tr.
  Paintsville, KY   41240
Comments:

Site: Paintsville Golf Course
Date: Wednesday, September 20

Region 12
Manager: Dustin Lueker
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-585-6772
Email: dustin.lueker@montgomery.kyschools.us
Host: Montgomery County High School
  724 Woodford Dr
  Mount Sterling, KY   40353
Host AD: Dustin Lueker
  Email: dustin.lueker@montgomery.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-585-6772
Data Entry: Michael McCormick
  Email: mmccormick@atlasfoodsgroup.com
Site: Montgomery County
  724 Woodford Dr
  Mount Sterling, KY   40353
Comments:

Site: Irish Hills Golf Course
Date: Tuesday, September 19
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